

Attorney Docket No. 84180

FORM PTO-1595 7.6-00 10	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic
(Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hallco 202 Limited	Name: Richard Hudson and Sons Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address:
⊠ No	Street Address: Dawson Court
3. Nature of conveyance:	Billington Road Industrial Estate
Assignment Merger	City: Burnley Country: United Kingdom ZIP: BB11 5U
☐ Security Agreement 図 Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other:	Additional fiames and additioned attended.
Execution Date: May 20, 1998	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 08/981,060	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: J. Georg Seka TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or o
(415) 576-0200	the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment,
	deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
·	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the June 20, 2000
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	(el-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document. J. Georg Seka Name of Person Signing Signature	June 20, 2000
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document. J. Georg Seka Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 24,491 Total number of page 19.10.24.491	June 20, 2000 Date ages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document. J. Georg Seka Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 24,491 Total number of part 5?	June 20, 2000 Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document. J. Georg Seka Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 24,491 Total number of part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not described the foregoing is original to the forego	June 20, 2000 Date ages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document. J. Georg Seka Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 24,491 Total number of part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not domain documents to be recorded with required cover to:	June 20, 2000 Date ages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Yes ☒ No detach this portion
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document. J. Georg Seka Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 24,491 Total number of part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not domail documents to be recorded with required cover to: 03/2000 DNGUYEN 00000178 201430 08981060 Asst. Comm. Box:	June 20, 2000 Date ages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Yes ☒ No

PATENT

REEL: 010962 FRAME: 0695



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3538700

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

HALLCO 202 LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

RICHARD HUDSON AND SONS LIMITED

Given at Manchester, the 20th May 1998

RECORDED: 07/06/2000

F. Grachini

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 010962 FRAME: 0696